method as a dependable and acceptable indication of fair market value of properties of this type. 

This is a total taking. It is the opinion of your appraisers that the present fair market value is in the sum of 

P e r C ost Approach $ 30,988.00 
11 THIRTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT 

DOLLARS 11